Docket No.: SAR12475A

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (rev. 6-93) OMb No. (651-0011 (exp.4/94)	03-24-20) 00	- U.S		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 2.24.07					
Tab settings • • • •			V		V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1012994	_ _	ttached original		copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Lubin 	2	. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(les):	ļ
Michael Henry Brill		Name: Sarnoff	Corporation		
		Internal Address	ş.	P 10	
		momal / taaree	·		000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				<u>ຮ</u>	7 4 2
3. Nature of conveyance:		-Parkettin bardaha da sabaran sabaran baran bara		4.	2 2 2
	erger	Street Address:	201 Washingto	ກ Road ເກື	
· ·		0.1.0017.1007.0007.			/
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	nange of Name		****	and the state of t	
☐ Other		City: Princeton		State: NJ	ZIP: <u>08540</u>
Execution Date: 23 Feb 30	100 A	dditional name(s) 8	address(es) atta	ched? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s): Adlesa	1110			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	かる e execution date	of the application	nnie oz	teb 2000
	ar a now application, an			711.10. <u>FJ </u>	260 5 20
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
SAR 12475A					
Ad	ditional numbers attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence 6	. Total number of	applications an	d patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Sarnoff Corporation	7	. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{E}}$
			Any excess or ir		
Internal Address: Law and Patent Opera		credited or	debited to depos	sit account	.00.0
			to be charged to	deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 201 Washington Road		. .	d number		/
Street Address. 201 Transmign	8	. Deposit accour	it number:		,
		04-0203			
City: Princeton State:	NJ ZIP: 08540				
C City.		E THIS SPACE			
DEVELOPE INDUICING					
		ion is true and so	rrect and any at	tached copy is	s a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the toregoing informat	on is true and co	nou and any at		
of the original document.	1k v 1_		•	23 Feb 2	<i>0</i> 00
John V. Silverio	- Jun 1/2	Signature	[7	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page 1	ages including cover shee		d document:	<u> </u>	
Total number of pr			DATI	CNIT	

12

PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSESSING THE VISIBILITY OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN TWO SIGNAL SEQUENCES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

herewith under the above-identified docket number.

[X]

[] on, under U.S. application serial	no
For good and valuable consideration, the rehereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAI Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washir 6449, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continued.	RNOFF CORPORATION, a New agton Road, Princeton, NJ 08540- entire right, title, and interest for privileges under any and all Letters
I agree that, when requested, I will, without cleaning expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightf	ghtful declarations, and do all acts g and maintaining patents or other ies and for vesting title thereto in
I agree that I will communicate to said corp facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when reque expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corp legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce prope any and all countries.	ested by said corporation and at its oration, its successors, assigns, and or protection for said inventions in
I authorize and empower said corporation, its semake application for patent or other form of protection for name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by of priority provided by the International Convention for the as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be so claim such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of the such right of priority without further written or oral autiliary in the such right of	said inventions in its or their own and claim for any application for it or them, the benefit of the right Protection of Industrial Property, ubstituted for it, and to invoke and horization from me.
formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the relational Convention for the Protection of Industrial convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. I covenant with said corporation, its successors	of the right of said corporation or other proper protection for said ight of priority provided by the Property, as amended, or by any
nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, a are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full expressed.	ing injerest liefelli conveyed by me
Date 23 lets 00 By: Jeffrey Lut 471 Hardin South Oran	oin' Ju 104 strewsbury (t. g Drive pennington NT 08534
1 st Witness John V. S. Lerio (print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness(print or type)	(signature)
	PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0075

Date: 23 February 2000	By: Michael Herry Brill
	Michael Henry Brill 1 Makefield Road, Apt. D-130 Morrisville, PA 19067
1 st Witness John V. Silveno (print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness(print or type)	(signature)
Date:	By:
1 st Witness(print or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness	
(print or type)	(signature)

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0076